PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONNEYANCE.	ACCICAMENT	

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Rahul Kaw	04/15/2011
Rachel Wang	04/15/2011
Jason A. Ellis	04/18/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	salesforce.com, inc.	
Street Address:	The Landmark @ One Market St., Suite 300	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94105	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12878288

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (510)663-0920

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 510-663-1100

Email: cbrown@wavsip.com

Correspondent Name: WAVS LLP/SLFC

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 70250

Address Line 4: Oakland, CALIFORNIA 94612-0250

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SLFCP003/358US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey M. Kuhn

Total Attachments: 3

source=SLFCP003_Assignment_exec#page1.tif source=SLFCP003_Assignment_exec#page2.tif source=SLFCP003_Assignment_exec#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026757 FRAME: 0034

CH \$40.00 128

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR INTERPACING WITH A PHONE SYSTEM IN AN ON-DEMAND SERVICE ENVIRONMENT

		Spring and springer of the spr	and total a total and and a furtherman and	•
(Atty.	Docket No. SI	LFCP003/358US), (check one)		
	☐ for which ☐ which bea ☐ which is a	I have executed a U.S. patent apers U.S. application No. 12/878, a U.S. provisional application. (A	oplication on even da 288 . (Not accompa- accompanying)	te herewith. (Accompanying) nying)
ackno		valuable consideration, the receundersigned inventor, hereby:	ipt and sufficiency o	f which is hereby
the en	ess at The Land tire right, title a ations based up	nd transfer to salesforce.com, in Imark @ One Market St., Suite I and interest in any and all impro pon, and patents granted upon (in eferenced application.	100, San Francisco, C vements and invention	CA 94105 ("ASSIGNEE"), ons disclosed in,
	Authorize and a grown said a thereof to the	d request the Commissioner of F pplication or any division, conti ASSIGNEE.	atents to issue any a nuation, substitute, re	nd all United States Patents mewal, re-examination or
applic	m any acts whi ation, as well a	cute all papers and documents ar ich are reasonably necessary in c is any derivative applications the atents resulting from such applic	onnection with the p reof, foreign applica	rosecution of said
	SSIGNEE, its s	e terms, covenants and conditior uccessors, assigns and other leg he inventor's heirs, legal represe	al representatives, an	d shall be binding upon the
5) or und		represent that I have not entered conflicts with this assignment.	and will not enter in	to any assignment, contract
6) with r	Authorize and ecordal of this	d request my attorney/agent to in assignment.	sert above the applic	ation No. in order to assist
	Signed on the	date indicated beside my signat	ure.	
1)	Signature: Typed Name:	Plane Jane Rahul Kaw	Date:	4/15/11
2)	Signature: Typed Name:	Rachel Wang	Date:	early 44000 serveree
3)	Signature:	Jason A. Ellis	Date:	Experimental Administration of the Control of the C

Page 1 of 1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR INTERFACING WITH A PHONE SYSTEM IN AN ON-DEMAND SERVICE ENVIRONMENT

(Atty. Docket No. SLFCP003/358US), (check one)				
	which be	I have executed a U.S. patent application or ars U.S. application No. 12/878,288 (No a U.S. provisional application. (Accompanying	t accompa	ate herewith. (Accompanying) anying)
ackno		d valuable consideration, the receipt and suff undersigned inventor, hereby:	iciency (of which is hereby
the er	ess at The Lan- ntire right, title cations based u	and transfer to salesforce.com, inc., a Delawa dmark @ One Market St., Suite 300, San Fra and interest in any and all improvements and pon, and patents granted upon (including for referenced application.	ncisco, (I inventi	CA 94105 ("ASSIGNEE"), ons disclosed in,
2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Patents resulting from said application or any division, continuation, substitute, renewal, re-examination or reissue thereof to the ASSIGNEE.				
3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.				
4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the inventor, as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.				
5) or unc		represent that I have not entered and will not tonflicts with this assignment.	enter in	to any assignment, contract,
6) with r	Authorize anecordal of this	d request my attorney/agent to insert above the assignment.	ne applic	cation No. in order to assist
	Signed on the	date indicated beside my signature.		
1)	Signature: Typed Name:	Rahul Kaw	Date:	
2)	Signature: Typed Name:	Rachel Wang	Date:	April 15, 2011
3)	Signature: Typed Name:	Jason A. Ellis	Date:	UTVARIORA ARABINA ARAB

Page 1 of 1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR INTERFACING WITH A PHONE SYSTEM IN AN ON-DEMAND SERVICE ENVIRONMENT

		ב או האורים או או או או אין	מ, וי באמו פרו או פאווי וי היווי וי הי
(A	tty. Docket No.	SLFCP003/358US), (check one)	
	(X) which b	ch I have executed a U.S. patent applications U.S. application No. 12/878,288 s a U.S. provisional application. (Accompany)	(Not accumuming)
acl	For good ar mowledged, I, a	nd valuable consideration, the receipt and n undersigned inventor, hereby:	sufficiency of which is hereby
apt	smess at The Lar entire right, title blications based i	and transfer to salesforce.com, inc., a De edmark @ One Market St., Suite 300, Sar e and interest in any and all improvement upon, and patents granted upon (including -referenced application.	1 Francisco, CA 94105 ("ASSIGNEE"), s and inventions disclosed in
2) ress reis	Authorize a ulting from said sue thereof to th	nd request the Commissioner of Patents t application or any division, continuation, se ASSIGNEE.	o issue any and all United States Patents substitute, renewal, re-examination or
agyp	torm any acts we lication, as well	ecute all papers and documents and, entire bich are reasonably necessary in connections as any derivative applications thereof, for patents resulting from such applications.	him In mittensorer and director
4) the inve	Maskvivee, iis	he terms, covenants and conditions of this successors, assigns and other legal repres the inventor's heirs, legal representatives	entatives and shall be hinding your sha
5) or u	Warrant and nderstanding the	represent that I have not entered and will at conflicts with this assignment.	not enter into any assignment, contract
6) with	Authorize an recordal of this	id request my attorney/agent to insert abo assignment.	ve the application No. in order to assist
	Signed on the	e date indicated beside my signature.	
1)	Signature: Typed Name:	Rahul Kaw	Date:
2)	Signature: Typed Name:	Rachel Wang	Date:
3)	Signature: Typed Name: く	Jam A. Ellis	Date: 4/18/2011

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 08/16/2011